Senate File 505 H-1355 Amend the amendment, H-1345, to Senate File 505, 1 2 as amended, passed, and reprinted by the Senate, as 3 follows: 1. Page 2, line 48, by striking <929,315> and 4 5 inserting <1,506,783> 2. Page 2, line 49, by striking <13.00> and 6 7 inserting <21.00> 3. Page 2, after line 49 by inserting: 8 <la. Of the funds appropriated in this section, 9 10 \$450,000 shall be used to provide additional local 11 long-term care ombudsmen.> 4. Page 74, line 15, by striking <464,658> and 12 13 inserting <753,392> 5. Page 74, line 16, by striking <13.00> and 14 15 inserting <21.00> 16 6. Page 74, after line 16 by inserting: 17 <Of the funds appropriated in this section, \$237,500 18 shall be used to provide additional local long-term 19 care ombudsmen.> 7. By renumbering as necessary. 20

HEDDENS of Story

1/1